

SCHEDULE 1

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

New Forest Act 1949 (c. 69)

8.—(1) Section 16 of that Act shall be amended as follows.

(2) In subsection (4) for the words “said Ministers” there shall be substituted “Minister and the Secretary of State for Transport, Local Government and the Regions”.

(3) In subsection (7) for the words “said Ministers” there shall be substituted “Minister and the Secretary of State for Transport, Local Government and the Regions”.

(4) In subsection (9)(b), for the words “said Ministers” there shall be substituted “Minister and the Secretary of State for Transport, Local Government and the Regions”.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food (Dissolution) Order 2002, Paragraph 8.